
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038178-2025 

Contract

Variation to Contract to Deliver Major Trauma Centre
Youth Domestic Abuse Service:

Mayor's Office for Policing and Crime

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-038178

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03a27f  

Published 8 July 2025, 11:38am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Mayor's Office for Policing and Crime

169 Union Street

London

SE10LL

Email

vruprocurement@london.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038178-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038178-2025
mailto:vruprocurement@london.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.london.gov.uk/content/londons-violence-reduction-unit

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://www.london.gov.uk/content/londons-violence-reduction-unit


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Variation to Contract to Deliver Major Trauma Centre Youth Domestic Abuse Service:

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

A competitive procurement for the award of a contract for the delivery of the Violence
Reduction Unit's MTC youth domestic abuse service. It was conducted in accordance with
the Light Touch Regime (LTR) as implemented in the UK by the Public Contracts Regulations
2015 and will be undertaken via a non-mandatory Open Procedure.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £753,769

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber



Page 4 to 7

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A competitive procurement for the award of a contract for the delivery of the Violence
Reduction Unit's MTC youth domestic abuse service It was conducted in accordance with
the Light Touch Regime (LTR) as implemented in the UK by the Public Contracts Regulations
2015 and will be undertaken via a non-mandatory Open Procedure.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 90%

Price - Weighting: 10% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-003318

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

MOPAC 880

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Solace Womens Aid

/Notice/003318-2023


Page 6 to 7

C9 Appold Street

London

EC2A 2AP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

03376716

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £753,769



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This contract is for 35 months with an option to extend for 12 months. 

This has now been exercised and mopac has sought internal approval for the additional
extension years budget.

The contract has now been extended from 31/03/2025 to 31/03/2026.

The total value of the contract is 753,769 

The original contract value was 495,508 and the extension value is 258,261.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Courts

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-17T00:50:44+0100
	TCPDF




